Interest rate exposure  Maturity date

Weighted Fixed Variable Non- Adjustment Total

Average Carrying interest interest interest for Nominal Up to 3 3-12 More than 5

Effective Amount rate rate bearing discounting Amount months months 1-2 years 2-5 years years
Interest

Rate

Financial Liabilities % $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

2010

Payables  12,469  12,469

 12,469 0 0 12,469 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2009

Payables  900  900

 900 0 0 900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows of each class of financial liabilities.

Liquidity risk

The following table details the contractual maturity analysis for financial liabilities. The contractual maturity amounts are representative of the undiscounted amounts at the end of the reporting period. The table
includes interest and principal cash flows. An adjustment has been made where material.

P a g e  | 42

Racing Penalties Appeal Tribunal

Notes to the Financial Statements

for the year ending 30 June 2010

Note 11. (c) Financial instrument disclosures (contd)

 -100 basis points  +100 basis points

Carrying amount Surplus Equity  Surplus Equity

2010 $ $ $  $ $

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 151,874 (1,519)   (1,519)   1,519 1,519

Financial Liabilities

Total Increase/(Decrease) (1,519)   (1,519)   1,519 1,519

 -100 basis points  +100 basis points

Carrying amount Surplus Equity  Surplus Equity

2009 $ $ $  $ $

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 95,446 (954)   (954)   954 954

Financial Liabilities

Total Increase/(Decrease) (954)   (954)   954 954

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Authority's financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period
on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the
reporting period.

Fair values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at
amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.